

TAXIWAY IMPROVEMENTS (REBID)
ABERDEEN REGIONAL AIRPORT
ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0001-040-2019
A-6998
BID TABULATION
7/31/2019

Bid Schedule A - Taxiway A					Reede Construction, Inc. Aberdeen, SD		B & B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD		Lien Transportation Co. Aberdeen, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	C-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$248,029.17	\$248,029.17	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00
2	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program	1	L.S.	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$104,500.00	\$104,500.00	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
3	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00
4	P-101	Asphalt Pavement Removal (4" Nominal Depth)	427	SqYd	\$2.50	\$1,067.50	\$2.00	\$854.00	\$2.45	\$1,046.15
5	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	7,811	CuYd	\$8.00	\$62,488.00	\$7.00	\$54,677.00	\$9.50	\$74,204.50
6	P-152	Borrow Excavation	190	CuYd	\$11.00	\$2,090.00	\$10.00	\$1,900.00	\$12.00	\$2,280.00
7	P-154	Subbase Course	4,192	CuYd	\$30.00	\$125,760.00	\$27.00	\$113,184.00	\$43.50	\$182,352.00
8	P-209	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	1,115	CuYd	\$65.00	\$72,475.00	\$60.00	\$66,900.00	\$85.00	\$94,775.00
9	P-501	13" Concrete Pavement	6,426	SqYd	\$118.00	\$758,268.00	\$130.00	\$835,380.00	\$135.00	\$867,510.00
10	P-501	Reinforcement for Odd-Shaped Panels	22	SqYd	\$30.00	\$660.00	\$33.00	\$726.00	\$34.50	\$759.00
11	P-605	Silicone Joint Sealing Filler	6,847	Ft	\$4.00	\$27,388.00	\$4.40	\$30,126.80	\$4.60	\$31,496.20
12	P-605	Hot Pour Joint Sealing Filler	64	Ft	\$4.00	\$256.00	\$4.40	\$281.60	\$4.60	\$294.40
13	P-620	Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,680.00	\$70,680.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00
14	D-701	18" RCP (Class III)	1,416	Ft	\$50.00	\$70,800.00	\$47.00	\$66,552.00	\$45.00	\$63,720.00
15	D-701	Connect to Existing Inlet	1	Each	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$715.00	\$715.00
16	D-705 (MOD)	6" Perforated Underdrain Piping	1,429	Ft	\$10.00	\$14,290.00	\$9.00	\$12,861.00	\$19.50	\$27,865.50
17	D-705 (MOD)	Connect to Existing Underdrain Piping	2	Each	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$760.00	\$1,520.00
18	D-751	2' x 3' Storm Sewer Inlet w/Type E Frame and Grate and 10' x 10' Concrete Apron	3	Each	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$14,400.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00
19	D-751	48' Underdrain Manhole	6	Each	\$4,500.00	\$27,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$24,000.00
20	D-751	Underdrain Manhole Rim Height Adjustment	3	Each	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$975.00	\$2,925.00
21	TL-100	Field Laboratory	1	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
22	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	8.0	Acre	\$800.00	\$6,400.00	\$780.00	\$6,240.00	\$685.00	\$5,480.00
23	T-905	Topsoiling	2,644	CuYd	\$5.50	\$14,542.00	\$5.00	\$13,220.00	\$9.50	\$25,118.00
24	T-908	Mulching	39,196	SqYd	\$0.50	\$19,598.00	\$0.41	\$16,070.36	\$0.47	\$18,422.12
25	SP-2	Geogrid	1,500	SqYd	\$2.50	\$3,750.00	\$2.10	\$3,150.00	\$2.10	\$3,150.00
26	SP-3	Geotextile Separator Fabric	6,688	SqYd	\$2.00	\$13,376.00	\$1.75	\$11,704.00	\$1.10	\$7,356.80
27	Plans	Remove and Dispose of 10' x 10 Concrete Apron	1	Each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
28	Plans	10' x 10' Concrete Drainage Apron	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
29	Plans	Inlet Protection	4	Each	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$140.00	\$560.00	\$110.00	\$440.00
30	L-100-3.1	Demolition, Site	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,368.00	\$5,368.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
31	L-100-3.2	Temporary Phasing Work	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,430.00	\$12,430.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00

TAXIWAY IMPROVEMENTS (REBID)
ABERDEEN REGIONAL AIRPORT
ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0001-040-2019
A-6998
BID TABULATION
7/31/2019

Bid Schedule A - Taxiway A					Reede Construction, Inc. Aberdeen, SD		B & B Contracting, Inc. Aberdeen, SD		Lien Transportation Co. Aberdeen, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
32	L-108-5.1a	Trenching and Backfilling for Duct	4,503	LF	\$1.50	\$6,754.50	\$1.56	\$7,024.68	\$2.10	\$9,456.30
33	L-108-5.1b	1/C #8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Conduit	7,453	LF	\$1.00	\$7,453.00	\$0.98	\$7,303.94	\$1.20	\$8,943.60
34	L-108-5.1c	#6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench or Plowed, Including Homeruns, Connections, Terminations, and Ground Rods	3,941	LF	\$3.00	\$11,823.00	\$2.70	\$10,640.70	\$2.70	\$10,640.70
35	L-110-5.1a	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 2-inch, Sch. 40 PVC or HDPE	4,633	LF	\$2.00	\$9,266.00	\$2.08	\$9,636.64	\$2.30	\$10,655.90
36	L-110-5.1b	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 2-inch, Sch. 80 PVC or HDPE, Bored	525	LF	\$10.00	\$5,250.00	\$10.80	\$5,670.00	\$15.90	\$8,347.50
37	L-110-5.1c	Concrete-Encased, Electrical Conduit, Two 2-inch Sch. 40 PVC or HDPE Ducts	170	LF	\$45.00	\$7,650.00	\$41.00	\$6,970.00	\$19.20	\$3,264.00
38	L-115-5.1a	Electrical Manhole	3	EA	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00	\$1,441.00	\$4,323.00	\$1,975.00	\$5,925.00
39	L-115-5.1b	Convert Existing L-867 Light Base to Junction Box, Add Steel Cover, Complete	3	EA	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$149.00	\$447.00	\$425.00	\$1,275.00
40	L-115-5.1c	Convert Existing Inset Flush Mounted L-850C Light to Elevated Base Mounted L-862 HIRL, Complete	2	EA	\$635.00	\$1,270.00	\$633.00	\$1,266.00	\$1,120.00	\$2,240.00
41	L-125-5.1b	L-861T Medium Intensity Taxiway Edge Light, LED, Base Mounted, Blue Lens, Complete	47	EA	\$1,100.00	\$51,700.00	\$1,095.00	\$51,465.00	\$1,210.00	\$56,870.00
42	L-125-5.1h	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 1, Style 3, Class 2, Mode 2, 1-Panel, Compete	2	EA	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,558.00	\$5,116.00	\$3,715.00	\$7,430.00
43	L-125-5.1i	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 1, Style 3, Class 2, Mode 2, 2-Panel, Compete	4	EA	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,200.00	\$16,800.00
44	L-125-5.1j	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 1, Style 3, Class 2, Mode 2, 3-Panel, Compete	3	EA	\$3,750.00	\$11,250.00	\$3,713.00	\$11,139.00	\$5,415.00	\$16,245.00
45	L-125-5.1k	Spare Parts	1	LS	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,225.00	\$5,225.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
Bid Schedule A Total					\$1,834,750.00		\$1,909,520.89		\$2,152,147.67	

TAXIWAY IMPROVEMENTS (REBID)
ABERDEEN REGIONAL AIRPORT
ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0001-040-2019
A-6998
BID TABULATION
7/31/2019

Bid Schedule A - Taxiway A					Sharpe Enterprises, Inc. Ft. Pierre, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	C-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
2	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program	1	L.S.	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00
3	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
4	P-101	Asphalt Pavement Removal (4" Nominal Depth)	427	SqYd	\$3.00	\$1,281.00
5	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	7,811	CuYd	\$8.00	\$62,488.00
6	P-152	Borrow Excavation	190	CuYd	\$25.00	\$4,750.00
7	P-154	Subbase Course	4,192	CuYd	\$30.00	\$125,760.00
8	P-209	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	1,115	CuYd	\$45.00	\$50,175.00
9	P-501	13" Concrete Pavement	6,426	SqYd	\$121.00	\$777,546.00
10	P-501	Reinforcement for Odd-Shaped Panels	22	SqYd	\$200.00	\$4,400.00
11	P-605	Silicone Joint Sealing Filler	6,847	Ft	\$4.00	\$27,388.00
12	P-605	Hot Pour Joint Sealing Filler	64	Ft	\$4.00	\$256.00
13	P-620	Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
14	D-701	18" RCP (Class III)	1,416	Ft	\$50.50	\$71,508.00
15	D-701	Connect to Existing Inlet	1	Each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
16	D-705 (MOD)	6" Perforated Underdrain Piping	1,429	Ft	\$15.00	\$21,435.00
17	D-705 (MOD)	Connect to Existing Underdrain Piping	2	Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00
18	D-751	2' x 3' Storm Sewer Inlet w/Type E Frame and Grate and 10' x 10' Concrete Apron	3	Each	\$4,300.00	\$12,900.00
19	D-751	48' Underdrain Manhole	6	Each	\$4,400.00	\$26,400.00
20	D-751	Underdrain Manhole Rim Height Adjustment	3	Each	\$225.00	\$675.00
21	TL-100	Field Laboratory	1	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
22	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	8.0	Acre	\$650.00	\$5,200.00
23	T-905	Topsoiling	2,644	CuYd	\$6.00	\$15,864.00
24	T-908	Mulching	39,196	SqYd	\$0.47	\$18,422.12
25	SP-2	Geogrid	1,500	SqYd	\$4.25	\$6,375.00
26	SP-3	Geotextile Separator Fabric	6,688	SqYd	\$3.50	\$23,408.00
27	Plans	Remove and Dispose of 10' x 10 Concrete Apron	1	Each	\$500.00	\$500.00
28	Plans	10' x 10' Concrete Drainage Apron	1	Each	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00
29	Plans	Inlet Protection	4	Each	\$125.00	\$500.00
30	L-100-3.1	Demolition, Site	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
31	L-100-3.2	Temporary Phasing Work	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00

TAXIWAY IMPROVEMENTS (REBID)
ABERDEEN REGIONAL AIRPORT
ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0001-040-2019
A-6998
BID TABULATION
7/31/2019

Bid Schedule A - Taxiway A					Sharpe Enterprises, Inc. Ft. Pierre, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
32	L-108-5.1a	Trenching and Backfilling for Duct	4,503	LF	\$1.40	\$6,304.20
33	L-108-5.1b	1/C #8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Conduit	7,453	LF	\$0.98	\$7,303.94
34	L-108-5.1c	#6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench or Plowed, Including Homeruns, Connections, Terminations, and Ground Rods	3,941	LF	\$2.71	\$10,680.11
35	L-110-5.1a	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 2-inch, Sch. 40 PVC or HDPE	4,633	LF	\$1.98	\$9,173.34
36	L-110-5.1b	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 2-inch, Sch. 80 PVC or HDPE, Bored	525	LF	\$11.00	\$5,775.00
37	L-110-5.1c	Concrete-Encased, Electrical Conduit, Two 2-inch Sch. 40 PVC or HDPE Ducts	170	LF	\$42.00	\$7,140.00
38	L-115-5.1a	Electrical Manhole	3	EA	\$1,450.00	\$4,350.00
39	L-115-5.1b	Convert Existing L-867 Light Base to Junction Box, Add Steel Cover, Complete	3	EA	\$150.00	\$450.00
40	L-115-5.1c	Convert Existing Inset Flush Mounted L-850C Light to Elevated Base Mounted L-862 HIRL, Complete	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
41	L-125-5.1b	L-861T Medium Intensity Taxiway Edge Light, LED, Base Mounted, Blue Lens, Complete	47	EA	\$1,240.00	\$58,280.00
42	L-125-5.1h	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 1, Style 3, Class 2, Mode 2, 1-Panel, Compete	2	EA	\$2,600.00	\$5,200.00
43	L-125-5.1i	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 1, Style 3, Class 2, Mode 2, 2-Panel, Compete	4	EA	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00
44	L-125-5.1j	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 1, Style 3, Class 2, Mode 2, 3-Panel, Compete	3	EA	\$3,600.00	\$10,800.00
45	L-125-5.1k	Spare Parts	1	LS	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
Bid Schedule A Total						\$1,998,387.71

TAXIWAY IMPROVEMENTS (REBID)
ABERDEEN REGIONAL AIRPORT
ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0001-040-2019
A-6998
BID TABULATION
7/31/2019

Bid Schedule B - Taxiway A, Taxiway C, and Taxiway C2					Reede Construction, Inc.		B & B Contracting, Inc.		Lien Transportation Co.	
					Aberdeen, SD		Aberdeen, SD		Aberdeen, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	C-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$378,971.50	\$378,971.50	\$375,000.00	\$375,000.00
2	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program	1	L.S.	\$270,000.00	\$270,000.00	\$286,600.00	\$286,600.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
3	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$147,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00
4	P-101	Concrete Pavement Removal (13" Nominal Depth)	2,759	SqYd	\$3.50	\$9,656.50	\$3.00	\$8,277.00	\$13.00	\$35,867.00
5	P-101	Asphalt Pavement Removal (2" Nominal Depth)	556	SqYd	\$2.00	\$1,112.00	\$1.75	\$973.00	\$2.45	\$1,362.20
6	P-101	Asphalt Pavement Removal (6" Nominal Depth)	32,278	SqYd	\$2.00	\$64,556.00	\$1.75	\$56,486.50	\$3.45	\$111,359.10
7	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	2,728	CuYd	\$8.00	\$21,824.00	\$7.00	\$19,096.00	\$9.50	\$25,916.00
8	P-154	Subbase Course	2,963	CuYd	\$30.00	\$88,890.00	\$27.00	\$80,001.00	\$43.50	\$128,890.50
9	P-209	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	266	CuYd	\$65.00	\$17,290.00	\$60.00	\$15,960.00	\$85.00	\$22,610.00
10	P-209	Reshape and Recompact Crushed Aggregate Base Course (±6")	28,700	SqYd	\$2.50	\$71,750.00	\$2.00	\$57,400.00	\$1.35	\$38,745.00
11	P-401	Asphalt Base/Surface Course	11,789.0	Ton	\$70.00	\$825,230.00	\$73.00	\$860,597.00	\$68.00	\$801,652.00
12	P-401	Asphalt Binder (PG 64-34)	771.0	Ton	\$825.00	\$636,075.00	\$825.00	\$636,075.00	\$900.00	\$693,900.00
13	P-602	Emulsified Prime Coat	46.0	Ton	\$2,200.00	\$101,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$101,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$50,600.00
14	P-603	Emulsified Tack Coat	34.0	Ton	\$1,400.00	\$47,600.00	\$1,320.00	\$44,880.00	\$1,200.00	\$40,800.00
15	P-620	Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$69,900.00	\$69,900.00	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00
16	D-701	15" RCP (Class III)	478	Ft	\$50.00	\$23,900.00	\$45.00	\$21,510.00	\$43.00	\$20,554.00
17	D-701	Connect to Existing Inlet	1	Each	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
18	D-705 (MOD)	6" Perforated Underdrain Piping	568	Ft	\$10.00	\$5,680.00	\$9.00	\$5,112.00	\$19.50	\$11,076.00
19	D-705 (MOD)	Connect to Existing Underdrain Manhole	2	Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
20	D-751	2' x 3' Storm Sewer Inlet w/Type E Frame and Grate and 10' x 10' Concrete Apron	1	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
21	D-751	2' x 3' Storm Sewer Junction Box w/Type A Manhole Frame and Lid	1	Each	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,350.00	\$3,350.00
22	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	2.0	Acre	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$781.00	\$1,562.00	\$685.00	\$1,370.00
23	T-905	Topsoil (Removed from Stockpile)	1,534	CuYd	\$8.00	\$12,272.00	\$7.00	\$10,738.00	\$9.50	\$14,573.00
24	T-908	Mulching	9,204	SqYd	\$0.50	\$4,602.00	\$0.41	\$3,773.64	\$0.47	\$4,325.88
25	TL-100	Field Laboratory	1	Each	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
26	SP-2	Geogrid	1,000	SqYd	\$2.50	\$2,500.00	\$2.10	\$2,100.00	\$2.25	\$2,250.00
27	SP-3	Geotextile Separator Fabric	3,699	SqYd	\$2.00	\$7,398.00	\$1.75	\$6,473.25	\$1.10	\$4,068.90
28	Plans	10' x 10' Concrete Drainage Apron	1	Each	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00
29	Plans	Inlet Protection	2	Each	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$140.00	\$280.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
30	L-100-3.1	Demolition, Site	1	LS	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00

TAXIWAY IMPROVEMENTS (REBID)
ABERDEEN REGIONAL AIRPORT
ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0001-040-2019
A-6998
BID TABULATION
7/31/2019

Bid Schedule B - Taxiway A, Taxiway C, and Taxiway C2					Reede Construction, Inc.		B & B Contracting, Inc.		Lien Transportation Co.	
					Aberdeen, SD		Aberdeen, SD		Aberdeen, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
31	L-100-3.2	Temporary Phasing Work	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,465.00	\$3,465.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
32	L-108-5.1a	Trenching and Backfilling for Duct	1,930	LF	\$1.50	\$2,895.00	\$1.58	\$3,049.40	\$2.15	\$4,149.50
33	L-108-5.1b	1/C #8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Conduit	3,195	LF	\$1.00	\$3,195.00	\$1.00	\$3,195.00	\$1.20	\$3,834.00
34	L-108-5.1.c	#6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench or Plowed, Including Homeruns, Connections, Terminations, and Ground Rods	1,689	LF	\$3.00	\$5,067.00	\$2.70	\$4,560.30	\$2.75	\$4,644.75
35	L-109-11.1a	PAPI Controls as per plan, Complete	1	LS	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,045.00	\$12,045.00	\$14,450.00	\$14,450.00
36	L-110-5.1a	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 2-inch, Sch. 40 PVC or HDPE	1,985	LF	\$2.00	\$3,970.00	\$2.07	\$4,108.95	\$2.25	\$4,466.25
37	L-125-5.1a	Reinstall Salvaged L-861 MITL, Complete	32	EA	\$900.00	\$28,800.00	\$886.00	\$28,352.00	\$1,000.00	\$32,000.00
38	L-125-5.1b	L-861T Medium Intensity Taxiway Edge Light, LED, Base Mounted, Blue Lens, Complete	8	EA	\$1,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,254.00	\$10,032.00	\$1,215.00	\$9,720.00
39	L-125-5.1c	Reinstall Salvaged L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, 2-Panel	1	EA	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,450.00
40	L-125-5.1d	Modify L-858 Lighted Airport Sign Panel, 1-Panel	2	EA	\$135.00	\$270.00	\$132.00	\$264.00	\$240.00	\$480.00
41	L-125-5.1e	Modify L-858 Lighted Airport Sign Panel, 2-Panel	4	EA	\$135.00	\$540.00	\$132.00	\$528.00	\$240.00	\$960.00
42	L-125-5.1f	Modify L-858 Lighted Airport Sign Panel, 3-Panel	1	EA	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$132.00	\$132.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
43	L-125-5.1g	Modify L-858 Lighted Airport Sign Panel, 4-Panel	2	EA	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$265.00	\$530.00
44	L-125-5.1i	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 1, Style 3, Class 2, Mode 2, 2-Panel, Compete	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,998.00	\$5,996.00	\$4,300.00	\$8,600.00
45	L-125-5.1j	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 1, Style 3, Class 2, Mode 2, 3-Panel, Compete	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,713.00	\$3,713.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00
Bid Schedule B Total					\$2,724,187.50		\$2,918,186.54		\$2,767,699.08	
Total Bid Schedule A and Bid Schedule B					\$4,558,937.50		\$4,827,707.43		\$4,919,846.75	

TAXIWAY IMPROVEMENTS (REBID)
ABERDEEN REGIONAL AIRPORT
ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA
AIP #3-46-0001-040-2019
A-6998
BID TABULATION
7/31/2019

Bid Schedule B - Taxiway A, Taxiway C, and Taxiway C2

					Sharpe Enterprises, Inc.	
					Ft. Pierre, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
1	C-105	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
2	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Program	1	L.S.	\$330,000.00	\$330,000.00
3	S-100	Construction Safety Phasing Plan	1	L.S.	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
4	P-101	Concrete Pavement Removal (13" Nominal Depth)	2,759	SqYd	\$14.00	\$38,626.00
5	P-101	Asphalt Pavement Removal (2" Nominal Depth)	556	SqYd	\$3.00	\$1,668.00
6	P-101	Asphalt Pavement Removal (6" Nominal Depth)	32,278	SqYd	\$3.00	\$96,834.00
7	P-152	Unclassified Excavation	2,728	CuYd	\$8.00	\$21,824.00
8	P-154	Subbase Course	2,963	CuYd	\$30.00	\$88,890.00
9	P-209	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	266	CuYd	\$45.00	\$11,970.00
10	P-209	Reshape and Recompact Crushed Aggregate Base Course (±6")	28,700	SqYd	\$1.75	\$50,225.00
11	P-401	Asphalt Base/Surface Course	11,789.0	Ton	\$74.00	\$872,386.00
12	P-401	Asphalt Binder (PG 64-34)	771.0	Ton	\$850.00	\$655,350.00
13	P-602	Emulsified Prime Coat	46.0	Ton	\$2,250.00	\$103,500.00
14	P-603	Emulsified Tack Coat	34.0	Ton	\$1,400.00	\$47,600.00
15	P-620	Pavement Marking	1	L.S.	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
16	D-701	15" RCP (Class III)	478	Ft	\$48.50	\$23,183.00
17	D-701	Connect to Existing Inlet	1	Each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
18	D-705 (MOD)	6" Perforated Underdrain Piping	568	Ft	\$15.00	\$8,520.00
19	D-705 (MOD)	Connect to Existing Underdrain Manhole	2	Each	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
20	D-751	2' x 3' Storm Sewer Inlet w/Type E Frame and Grate and 10' x 10' Concrete Apron	1	Each	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
21	D-751	2' x 3' Storm Sewer Junction Box w/Type A Manhole Frame and Lid	1	Each	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00
22	T-901	Seeding and Fertilizing	2.0	Acre	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
23	T-905	Topsoil (Removed from Stockpile)	1,534	CuYd	\$6.00	\$9,204.00
24	T-908	Mulching	9,204	SqYd	\$0.47	\$4,325.88
25	TL-100	Field Laboratory	1	Each	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
26	SP-2	Geogrid	1,000	SqYd	\$4.50	\$4,500.00
27	SP-3	Geotextile Separator Fabric	3,699	SqYd	\$3.50	\$12,946.50
28	Plans	10' x 10' Concrete Drainage Apron	1	Each	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
29	Plans	Inlet Protection	2	Each	\$125.00	\$250.00
30	L-100-3.1	Demolition, Site	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00

**TAXIWAY IMPROVEMENTS (REBID)
 ABERDEEN REGIONAL AIRPORT
 ABERDEEN, SOUTH DAKOTA
 AIP #3-46-0001-040-2019
 A-6998
 BID TABULATION
 7/31/2019**

Bid Schedule B - Taxiway A, Taxiway C, and Taxiway C2					Sharpe Enterprises, Inc. Ft. Pierre, SD	
Item #	Spec #	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price
31	L-100-3.2	Temporary Phasing Work	1	LS	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
32	L-108-5.1a	Trenching and Backfilling for Duct	1,930	LF	\$1.40	\$2,702.00
33	L-108-5.1b	1/C #8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Conduit	3,195	LF	\$0.98	\$3,131.10
34	L-108-5.1c	#6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench or Plowed, Including Homeruns, Connections, Terminations, and Ground Rods	1,689	LF	\$2.71	\$4,577.19
35	L-109-11.1a	PAPI Controls as per plan, Complete	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
36	L-110-5.1a	Non-Encased, Electrical Conduit, 2-inch, Sch. 40 PVC or HDPE	1,985	LF	\$1.98	\$3,930.30
37	L-125-5.1a	Reinstall Salvaged L-861 MITL, Complete	32	EA	\$750.00	\$24,000.00
38	L-125-5.1b	L-861T Medium Intensity Taxiway Edge Light, LED, Base Mounted, Blue Lens, Complete	8	EA	\$1,240.00	\$9,920.00
39	L-125-5.1c	Reinstall Salvaged L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, 2-Panel	1	EA	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00
40	L-125-5.1d	Modify L-858 Lighted Airport Sign Panel, 1-Panel	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00
41	L-125-5.1e	Modify L-858 Lighted Airport Sign Panel, 2-Panel	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00
42	L-125-5.1f	Modify L-858 Lighted Airport Sign Panel, 3-Panel	1	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00
43	L-125-5.1g	Modify L-858 Lighted Airport Sign Panel, 4-Panel	2	EA	\$175.00	\$350.00
44	L-125-5.1i	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 1, Style 3, Class 2, Mode 2, 2-Panel, Compete	2	EA	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00
45	L-125-5.1j	L-858 Lighted Airport Signs, LED, Size 1, Style 3, Class 2, Mode 2, 3-Panel, Compete	1	EA	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00
Bid Schedule B Total						\$3,083,062.97
Total Bid Schedule A and Bid Schedule B						\$5,081,450.68

I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS AN ACCURATE REPRESENTATION AND TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED AND THAT THE MATHEMATICS HAVE BEEN CHECKED AND IS TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE CORRECT:

PROJECT ENGINEER: Michael A. Schulz DATE: 7-31-2019